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AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGES

2936. SHRI RAJESH RANJAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is paying attention towards the quality of the Ayurvedic Medical colleges in the country, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of colleges where Masters degree is available in Ayurveda in the country; and

(c) the details of the financial contribution likely to be made by the Government for Ayurvedic Medical Colleges in Bihar?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Yes, Central Council of Indian Medicine (CCIM), Ministry of AYUSH, has prescribed Regulations and Minimum Standards for Ayurved Medical Colleges & visits them to check the compliance of the same by Ayurved Colleges.

The following Regulations for ensuring quality education in Ayurvedic Colleges have been prescribed: -

(i) The Indian Medicine Central Council (Post Graduate Ayurveda Education) Regulations,
2016 & 2018 are amended on 07.11.2016 and 07.12.2018 respectively.

(ii) The Indian Medicine Central Council (Minimum Standards of Education in Indian
Medicine), amendment Regulations, 2016 & 2018 are amended on 07.11.2016 and
07.12.2018 respectively.

(iii) The Indian Medicine Central Council (Minimum Standards Requirements of Ayurveda College & Attached Hospitals) Regulations, 2012 dated 07.11.2016.
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(b): There are 140 colleges, where Masters degree is available in Ayurveda, in the country the details are available in public domain and can be accessed at http://ayush.gov.in/list-
ayurveda-siddha-unani-and-homoeopathy-colleges

(c ): Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission, there is provision of financial assistance to State Governments for upgrading as well as setting up of new AYUSH educational Institutions.

No proposal from the State Govt. of Bihar seeking Grant-in-Aid under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) for the said purpose is received.
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